land utilised for non-forestry purpose without F.C. clearance is to be deposited by the User Agency as

required vide Condition No.6 of the Stage-l approval.

The Penal NPV for violation is assessed as follows.

Hence, you are requested to deposit < 5,03,07,4421' pees Five Crore Three

Lakhs Seven Thousand Four Hundred Forty Two) only within 30 days through e-portal of MoEF & CC as

provided in the http://parivesh,ntqln, and submit the original proof with seal and signature of the issuing Bank

to this office for needful' 
yours faithfuty,

Divisional Forest
\-)

Bonai Division